
FVL Sports Representatives  

Commissioner: Tom Henderson   email:tom-henderson@sbcglobal.net 
 

President: Sondra Myles, VP Oakmont HS  email: smyles@rjusd.com  

BOM Rep: Mike Sabins,  Placer HS                  email: msabins@puhsd.k12.ca.us  

 

Sports Representatives: 

Baseball: Ted White, Nevada Union   email: twhite@njuhsd.com 

Basketball-Boys: John Hunter, West Park  email: jhunter@rjuhsd.us 

Basketball-Girls: Tony Camillucci, Placer HS email: tcamillucci@puhsd.k12.ca.us 

Cheer: Sarah McCrary, Lincoln HS   email: Lhsstunt23@gmail.com 

Cross Country: Ryan Nugent, Oakmont HS  email: rnugent@rjuhsd.us 

Football: Allen Berg, Lincoln HS   email: aberg@wpusd.org 

Golf-Boys: Greg French, Placer HS   email: French3@sbcglobal.net 

Golf-Girls: Greg French, Placer HS   email: French3@sbcglobal.net 

Soccer-Boys: Brad Silverbush, Ponderosa HS email: pondoboyssoccer@gmail.com 

Soccer-Girls: Jocelyn Rapp, Nevada Union  email: jrapp@njuhsd.com 

Softball: Donna Tofft, Lincoln HS   email: donnatofft@hotmail.com 

Swimming: Brittany Brown, West Park HS  email: bbrown@rjuhsd.us 

Tennis Boys: Tom Isaac, Placer HS   email: thwak@sbcglobal.net 

Tennis Girls: Lane Bacchi, Oakmont HS  email: lbacchi@rjuhsd.us 

Track: Karen Norwood, Ponderosa HS  email: kwylie-norwood@eduhsd.net  

Volleyball-Girls: Mike Yates, Ponderosa HS  email: spideryates@yahoo.com 

Volleyball-Boys: Mike Yates, Ponderosa HS  email: spideryates@yahoo.com 

Water Polo: Adam Donovan, Ponderosa HS  email: addonovan@hotmail.com 

Wrestling: Tyson Escobar, Ponderosa HS  email: tescobar@eduhsd.net 
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